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' 'W'v. Final Statistics | SHARP

OFFICIAL NCAAR BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 03-19-97 Morgantown, W.Va.
Licensed To: West Virginia University FINAL BOX

VISITORS: Florida State 19-11

NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS ‘A TO BLE § MIN
14 Randell Jackson F 7 10 1 1 4 8 4 5 9 1 19 o 2 3 2 36
20 LaMarr Greer F 3 9 2 6 2 4 2 4 6 1 10 2 3 0o 2 36
32 Kirk Luchman c 1 5 0 0 2 2 2 4 6 4 4 o 1 1 0 13
12 Kerry Thompson ¢ 1 8 0 3 0 ¢ 05 S5 2 2 9 2 0 1 38 ,
23 James Collins G 8 16 2 10 6 7 4 1 5 3 24 2 3 1 o 35
52 Corey Louis 6 10 0 0 2 4 2 5 7 2 14 1 1 0 0 a1
21 Ron Hale 1 1 0 0 0 0 0o Q o] 1 2 11 o 1 &
22 Devonaire Deas 0 1 o 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 4
15 Kyle Mulligan DNE-
31 Ronald Thompson DNP-
TEAM 0 0 4] 0
TOTALS 27 60 5 20 17 27 14 25 39 15 76 15 13 5 8 200
FG 1st (13/ 29) 44.8 2nd (14/ 31) 45.2 oT Game (27/ 60) 45.0 DEADBALL
3pT 1st ( 2/ 7) 28.6 2nd ( 3/ 13) 23.1 ot Game ( 5/ 20} 25.0 REBOUNDS 5
FT 1st ( 7/ 10) 70.0 2nd (10/ 17) 58.8 OT Game {17/ 27) 63.0
HOME : West Virginia 21-10
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S MIN
_24 Damian Owens F 6 14 1 2 0 1 3 3 6 2 13 2 1 1 2 33
C 45 Brent Solheim F 3 5 0 0 2 2 21 3 3 8 12 0 0 17
--30 Gordon Malone ¢ 3 8 1 1 2 3 4 7 1i 3 9 1 2 0o 2 31
05 Adrian Pledger G 7 18 0 0 4 4 31 4 1 18 4 0 o 1 34
25 Seldon Jefferson G 4 18 1 7 3 4 0 4 4 3 12 5 3 o 0 a7
40 Sandro Vareijao 1 3 o} 0 1 2 3 3 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 20
23 Jarrod West a 1 0 0 o} 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0o 1 12
22 David Liguori 2 4 2 3 o V] 0 0 o} 2 6 1 1 0 1 8
53 Brian Lewin 1 2 0 o] 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 o 0 o0 6
10 Greg Jones 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 1 1 o 0 2
35 Tom Beynon DNP-
20 Jason D’RAlesio DNP-
32 Marcus Goree DNP- _ .
TERM &6 3 9 0 :
TOTALS 27 74 5 13 12 16 23 24 47 19 71 17 13 1 7 200
FG 1st (14/ 37) 37.8 2nd (13/ 37y 35.1 OT Game (27/ 74) 36.5 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( 3/ 7) 42.9 2nd ( 2/ 6) 33.3 oOT Game ( 5/ 13) 38.5 REBOUNDS 3
FTr 1st ( 8/ 10) 80.0 2nd ( 4/ 6) 66.7 OT Game (12/ 16) 75.0
Attendance: 10,314
OFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIQDS 1 2 0T OT OT FINAL
§0~ Rick Hartzell Florida State 35 41 76
§0- Richard Ridenou West Virginia 39 32 71

§0—- John Fitzgimmon

TECHNICAL_FQULS: NONE

_ POINTS OFF TURNOVERS: West Virginia 21 Florida State 13
(h SECOND CHANCE POINTS: West Virginia 16 Florida State 22
This report has been produced by STATMAN II(tm) 6.00.123.FWNSC
Software and reports - (¢) 1995 STATMAN Information Systemg, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
116 Breoad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel: (908) 530-5556 Fax: (908) 747-8151






i

&
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Produced By STATMAN II (tm)

Licensed To: West Virginia University

FIRST HALF West Virginia Mountaineers VS Florida State Seminoles
03-19-97 WVU Coliseum Morgantown, W.Va.
Mountaineer: Owens Solheim Malone Pledger Jefferson
Seminoles : .Jackson Greer Luchman Thompson Collins

TIME
20:00

18:39
i8:21
18:17
ig8:14
17:57
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:34
17:20
17:20
17:06
16:44
1Az 39
(_ 136
TE:22
16:06
16:00
15:47
15:47
15:33
15:30
14:45
1l4:26
13:51
13:51
13:46
13:30
13:30
13:13
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:21
12:086
11:49
11:47
11:47
31247
24
T1:086
10:52
10:35
10:26
09:59

West Virginia Mountaineers

OPENING TIP Malone vs Jackson TIP TO: Thompson

Malone 3 PT JUMP (Jefferson) 3-0
STEAL-Owens
Jefferson LOSES BALL TO§ 1
Pledger SHOT BLOCKED Luchman
3-2
Malone S.FOUL (P1,T1) 3-2
Malone TRAVELING TO§ 2
VAREJAC FOR SOLHEIM
Pledger RUNNING JUMP (Jefferson) 5-2
STEAL~Pledger
Pledger LAYUP (Jefferson) 7-2
7-5
Owens SHOT BLOCKED Jackson
7=1
TV TIME OUT
LIGUORI FOR OWENS
Varejao JUMP (Liguori) 9-7
Jefferson 3 PT JUMP (Pledger) 12-7
12-9
OWENS FOR PLEDGER
SOLHEIM FOR MALONE
12-12
Liguori BACKCOURT VIOL. TO§ 3
12-14
Varejao BAD PASS TO§ 4
MALONE FOR JEFFERSON
PLEDGER FOR VAREJAO
WEST FOR LIGUORI
Liguori S.FOUL (P1,T2) 12-15
Owens 3 PT JUMP (Pledger) 15-15
Solheim S.FOUL (P1,T3) 15-17
Owens SHOT BLOCKED Collins
JEFFERSON FOR SOLHEIM
West S.FOUL (P1,T4) 15-19
Pledger JUMP (Owens) 17-19
Pledger S.FOUL (P1,T5) 17-21
Malone SLAM DUNK (Pledger) 19-21
Pledger 2FT (GOOD,GOOD}) 21~21

+3

+1

+1

+3

+5

+2

TIE

+2
+5
+3

TIE

-3
TIE
-2

TIE

SCORE LEAD Florida State Seminoles

Start of Pericd: 7:38
Luchman SHOT BLOCKED Owens
Thompson LOSES BALL TCO§ 1
STEAL-Thompson

Greer P.FOUL (P1,T1)
Jackson RUNNING JUMP

LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN

Jackson 1FT (MISS)

Collins TRAVELING TO§ 2

Collins LOSES BALL TOS§ 3

20 SEC TIME OUT Florida State
Collins 3 PT JUMP (Thompson) .

Collins DRIVING LAYUP (Greer)
Louis P.FOUL (P1,T2)
Jackson JUMP

Jackson 3 PT JUMP (Collins)
DEAS FOR GREER
Jackson LAYUP

STEAL—-Deas
LUCHMAN FOR JACKSON

Deas 2FT (MISS,GOOD}
Luchman 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
Collins 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
GREER FOR DEAS

Collins 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
JACKSON FOR LOUIS

Jackson LOSES BALL TO§ 4
Thompseon S.FOUL (P1,T3)



09:45
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:43
08:32
08:11
08:11
08:11
07:59
07:09
06:53
06:47
06:45
06:45
06:45
06145
06:27
06:24
06:24
05:59
05:48
05:37
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:22
04:56
04:04
03:50
03:50
03:39
03:25
03:20
03:01
02:41
02:21
02:21
02:21
01:47
01:29
:55.0
£33.0

STEAL-West
SOLHEIM FOR OWENS
JONES FOR PLEDGER

Jefferson 2FT (MISS,GO0D)

Solheim LAYUP (Jones)
VAREJAO FOR MALONE
PLEDGER FOR JEFFERSON
Solheim 2FT {(GOOD,GOCOD)

Jones BAD PASS TO§ 5

20 SEC TIME OUT West Virginia
JEFFERSON FOR JONES

OWENS FOR WEST

MALONE FOR SOLHEIM

Owens LOSES BALL TO§ 6

TV TIME OUT
Varejac OFF FOUL (Pl,T6): TOS 7
SOLHEIM FOR VAREJAO

Jefferson 2FT (GOOD,GOCD)

Jeffergson SHOT BLOCKED Jackson
TV TIME OUT

Fledger RUNNING JUMP
STEAL-Owens

Malone 2FT (MISS,G00D)

Solheim JUMP (Malone)
LEWIN FOR SOLHEIM
VAREJRO FOR MALONE
Malone FOULS (P2,T7)

Owena JUMP
Lewin LAYUP (Jefferson)
Pledger DRIVING LAYUP (Varejao)

22-21
22-23
24-23

26-23
26-25
26-27

26-29

28-29
28-31
28-33
30-33
31-33
31-35
33-35
33-35
35-35

37-35
39-35

+1*
-1%*
+1%

+3
+1
_.1*

-3
-5

-3

-2

-4

-2

-2

TIE

42+
+4

Jackson LOSES BALL TO§ 5

HALE FOR COLLINS
Luchman S.FOUL (P1,T4)
Luchman LAYUP (Hale)

Jackson S.FOUL (P1,TS)

Jackson LAYUP

Greer DRIVING LAYUP (Thompson)
STEAL-Greer

Hale SLAM DUNK (Greer)

STEAL-Jackson
Hale P.FOUL (P1l,T6)

COLLINS FOR THOMPSON
Hale BAD PASS TO§ 6

LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN

Luchman S.FOUL (P2,T7)
THOMPSON FOR HALE

Louis LAYUP

Louis SLAM DUNK (Thompson)

Thompson BAD PASS TOS§ 7
Cellins S.FOUL (P1,T8)
Thompson DRIVING LAYUP (Louis)

Jackson (1+1) (MISS)
Greer DOUBLE DRIBBLE TO§ 8

End Of FIRST HALF (39-35)

BIG HOME LEAD 5
BIG VISIT LEAD 5

Mountaineers 7 FOR 5 PTS
14/37 FOR 238 %
8/10 FOR B8O %
0: 12 / D: 14
Pledger 12
Malone 6
Jefferson 4

TURNOVERS
FIELD GOALS
FREE THROWS

REBOURDS

HIGH SCORER
HIGH REBOUNDER
HIGH -ASSISTS

116 Broad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel:

This report has been produced by STATMAN II(tm) 6.00.123.FWNSC
Software and reports - (c) 1995 STATMAN Information Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

(908) 530-5556 Fax: (908) 747-8151

Seminoles

Period Ended at 8:25

*LEAD CHANGES &
TIMES TIED L]

8 FOR 11 PTS

13/29 FOR 45%
7/10 FOR 70%
o: 4 / D: 11

11 Jackson
4 Jackson&Luchman
3 Thompson

C

C



W First Half Statistics
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§0- John Fitzsimmon

(:: TECHNICAL FOULS: NONE

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS:
SECOND CHANCE POINTS:

This

Software and reports - (c) 1995 STATMAN Information Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
116 Broad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel:

West

Virginia 11 Florida State 5
West Virginia 7 Florida State 6

OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 03-19-97 Morgantown, W.Va.
Licensed To: Wegt Virginia University FIRST HALF
VISITORS: Florida State :
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PAR FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK § MIN
14 Randell Jackson F 5 5 1 1 0 2 1 3 4 1 11 o 2 2 1 18
20 LaMarr Greer F 1 5 0 2 0 0 o 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 18
32 Kirk Luchman c 1 5 0 0 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 o 0 i1 0 10
12 Kerry Thompson G 1. 4 0 0 0 0 01 1 1 2 3 2 c 1 19
23 James Collins G 2 5 1 4 4 4 0 1 1 1 9 1 2 i o 17
52 Corey Louis 2 3 1] 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 4 1 0 0o 0 12
21 Ron Hale 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 c O 4
22 Devonaire Deas o 1 0 o 1 2- 0 1 1 o 1 o 0 0 1 2
15 Kyle Mulligan DNP-
31 Ronald Thompson DNP-

TEAM O o 0 0

TOTALS 13 29 2 7 7 10 4 11 15 8 35 8 8 4 4 100
FG 1st (13/ 29) 44.8 2nd ( /[ ) oT Game (13/ 29) 44.8 DEADBALL
3pT 1st ( 2/ 7) 28.6 2nd { [ ) oT Game { 2/ 7) 28.6 REBOUNDS 1
FT 1st ( 7/.10} 70.0 2nd ( [/ ) oT Game { 7/ 10} 70.0
HOME: West Virginia
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S5 MIN
'24 Damian Owens F 2 5 1 i 0 0 0 2 2 0 5 1 1 1 2 16
45 Brent Solheim F 2 3 0 o 2 2 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 10
30 Gordon Malone c 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 4 6 2 6 1 1 c © 16
05 Adrian Pledger 5 12 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 1 12 3 0 0 1 18
25 Seldon Jefferson G 1 7 1 5 3 4 0o 2 2 0 6 4 1 0 0 18
40 Sandro Varejao 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 2 1 2 0 O 9
23 Jarrod West 0 1 0 1] 0 0 i1 2 1 o 0 0 o 1 6
22 David Liguori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 1 0 1 1 0o 0 3
10 Greg Jonesg 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
53 Brian Lewin 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 © 1 Y 2 0 O o o0 2
35 Tom Beynon DNP-
20 Jason D'Alesio DNP-
32 Marcus Goree DNP-

TEAM 4 2 6 4]

TOTALS 14 37 3 7 8 10 12 14 26 7 39 12 7 1 4 100
FG 1st (14/ 37) 37.8 2nd {( / ) oT Game (14/ 37) 37.8 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( 3/ 7) 42.9 2nd { /[ } OT Game ( 3/ 7} A42.9 REBOUNDS 2
FT 1st ( 8/ 10) 80.0 2nd ( [/ ) oT Game ( 8/ 10) 80.0
Attendance:
OFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 OT OT OT FINAL
§0- Rick Hartzell Florida State 35 35
§0- Richard Ridenou West Virginia 39 39

report has been produced by STATMAN II(tm) 6.00.123.FWNSC

{908) 530-5556 Fax:

(908) 747-8151
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SECOND HALF West Virginia Mountaineers VS Florida State Seminoles

03=19-97 WVU Coliseum Morgantown, W.Va.

Mountaineer: Owens Solheim Malcone Pledger Jefferson

Seminoles : Jackson Greer Luchman Thompson Collins

TIME West Virginia Mountaineers SCORE LEAD Florida sState Seminoles

Start of Period: 8:41

20:00 39-35 +4

20:00 West Virginia INBOUNDS THE BALL

19:50 Thompson P.FOUL (P2,T1)

19:32 39-37 +2 Ceollins JUMP (Thompson)
18:55 VAREJAQO FOR SOLHEIM

18:3%9 STEAL-Malone Greer BAD PASS TO§ 9
18:31 STEAL-Malone Luchman LOSES BALL TO§ 10
18:30 Malone LAYUP 41--37 +4

18:30 Malone 1FT (GOOD) 42-37 +5 Luchman S.FOUL (P3,T2)
18:30 LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN

18:14 Varejao P.FOUL (P2,T1)

17:56 Jefferson LAYUP (Owens) 44-37 +7

17:54 20 SEC TIME OUT Florida State
17:28 44-39 +5 Collins LAYUP

17:15 Varejaoc 2FT (MISS,GOOD) 45-39 +6 Collins S.FOUL {P2,T3)
16:48 Jefferson LAYUP 47-39 +8

(i?;45 TIME OUT (1) Florida State

~-:13 Owens BASELINE 49-39 +10

15:51 49-42 +7 Collins 3 PT JUMP (Thompson)

15:17 Varejao LOSES BARLL TC§ 8 STEAL-Jackson

15:11 49-44 +5 Jackson SLAM DUNK

15:08 DEAS FOR GREER

15:08 LUCHMAN FOR LOUIS

15:08 SOLHEIM FOR VAREJAOQ
15:08 WEST FOR JEFFERSON

14:53 Luchman P.FOUL (P4,T4)
14:53 LOUIS FOR LUCHMAN
14:49 Pledger 2FT (GOOD,GOOD) 51-44 +7 Collins S.FOUL (P3,T5)

14:28 JEFFERSON FOR MALONE
14:28 VAREJAO FOR PLEDGER
14:28 LIGUORI FOR OWENS

14:26 Louis BAD PASS TO§ 11

14:10 Jefferson DRIVING LAYUP 53-44 +9

13:47 53-46 +7 Louis SLAM DUNK (Thompson)

13:29 Deas P.FOUL (P1l,T6) *
13:29 GREER FOR DEAS

13:08 53-48 +5 Louis LAYUP (Thompson)

12:41 Jefferson BAD PASS TO§ 9 STEAL-Greer

12:32 53-51 +2 Greer 3 PT JUMP (Thompson)

12:28 20 SEC TIME OUT West Virginia
12:28 PLEDGER FOR WEST

12:28 MALONE FOR LIGUORI

12:28 OWENS FOR SOLHEIM

12:14 Owens JUMP (Jefferson) 55-51 +4

(’ ‘00 Varejao P.FOUL (P3,T2)

....200 TV TIME OUT

11:33 55-53 +2 Collins SLAM DUNK
11:33 oOwens S.FOUL (P1,T3) 55-54 +1 Colling 1FT {GOOD)
10:25 oOwens DRIVING LAYUP 57-54  +3

10:04 57-56 +1 Louis TIP IN



09:10 Malone SHOT BLOCKED Jackson

Q8:50 57-58 ~1* Collins LAYUP

08:12 Greer LOSES BALL TO§ 12
08:12 LEWIN FOR VAREJAO

_08:12 LIGUORI FOR OWENS

08:12 LUCHMAN FOR COLLINS
08:12 HALE FOR JACKSON
07:44 Liguori 3 PT JUMP (FPledger) 60-58 +2%

07:05 SOLHEIM FOR MALONE
07:05 OWENS FOR PLEDGER

07:05 COLLINS FOR THOMPSON
07:05 Liguori S.FOUL (P2,T4) 6Q0~-59 +1 Louis 2FT (MISS,GOOD)
07:05 TV TIME OUT

06:40 Jefferson LOSES BALL TOS 10 STEAL-Hale

06:20 Solheim BAD PASS TO§ 11 STEAL-Deas

06:10 STEAL-Liguori Collina BAD PASS TOS 13
06:05 Solheim TIP IN . 62-59 +3

05:42 Jefferson P.FOUL (P1,T5)
05:42 PLEDGER FOR LIGUORI
05:42 MALONE FOR SOLHEIM

05:42 THOMPSON FOR LUCHMAN
05:42 JACKSON FOR HALE
05:18 Lewin S.FOUL (P1,T6) 62-60 +2 Louis 2FT (MISS,GOOD}
05:02 Pledger JUMP 64-60 +4

04:35 64-62 +2 Louis LAYUP (Collins)
04:23 Malone 3 SEC VIOLATION TO§ 12

04:08 64-65 ~1* Greer 3 PT JUMP (Thompson)
03:49 TV TIME OUT

03:24 Owens S.FOUL (P2,T7) 64-66 -2 Greer 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
02:50 ’ 64-68 -4 Collins SLAM DUNK
02:46 20 SEC TIME OUT West Virginia .

02:30 Pledger JUMP (West) 66-68 -2

02:07 66-T70 -4 Jackson LAYUP

03:49 VAREJAO FOR LEWIN

02:46 SOLHEIM FOR VAREJAO

02:46 WEST FOR MALONE

01:09 MALONE FOR SOLHEIM

01:09 Jefferson FOULS (P2,T8) 66-71 =5 Greer (1+1) (GOOCD,MISS)
01:08 Owens (1l+1) (MISS) 66-71 -5 Louis FOULS (P2,T7}
:42.4  TIME OUT (1) West Virginia

:42.4 LIGUORI FOR PLEDGER

:42.4 Malone FOULS (P3,T9) 66-72 -6 Jackson (1l+1) (GOOD,MISS)
:26.2 SOLHEIM FOR MALONE

+26.2 Jefferson SHOOTING PEN. (P3,T10} 66-73 -7 Collins 2FT (MISS,GO00D)
:18.3 Liguori 3 PT JUMP (Solheim) 69-73 -4

:118.3 TIME OUT (2) West Virginia

:14.8 Solheim SHOOTING PEN. (P2,T11) 69-74 -5 Jackson 2FT (MISS,GOOD)
:04.5 Owens LAYUP 71-74 -3

:02.9 Solheim I.FOUL (P3,T12) 71-76 =5 Jackson 2FT (GOOD,GCOD)

End Of SECOND HALF (32-41)
Period Ended at 9:34

BIG HOME LEAD 10 *LEAD CHANGES 3
BIG VISIT LEAD 7 TIMES TIED 0
Mountaineers 6 FOR 8 PTS TURNOVERS Seminocles 5 FOR 10 PTS
13/37 FOR 35 % FIELD GOALS 14/31 FOR 45%
4/6 FOR 67 % FREE THROWS ._h,__10/17 FOR _59%
o: 11 / D: 10 REBOUNDS 0: 10 / D: 14
SEVERAL 8 HIGH SCORER 15 Collins
Malone 5 HIGH REBOUNDER 5 Jackson&Greer
SEVERAL ’ 1 HIGH ASSISTS & Thompson
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